Name

BAKER, CLIFFORD ELLIS
ELSOM, BILL

FINCH, ROBERT ALEXANDER
GARCIA, JOSEPH GEORGE
GRAPER, VICTOR BERNARD
HILL, DONALD GENE

HORN, JOHN LUCIUS
KUIPER, DAVID HENRY
MITCHELSON, THOMAS PATRICK
PIANA, PAUL ROBERT
ROGERS, LLOYD GREENLEE
SWANSON, JOHN ANDREW

WOLF, LELAND HENRY

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 2:32 PM

Rank/Rate

1st Lt

Capt

1st Lt

Sgt

Capt

Pfc

Capt

Cpl

Cpl

Capt

Pvt

1st Lt

1st Lt

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

Korea (PMKOR)
Report for WYOMING

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

0-00971928

A0-955323

0-00524567

RA17083882

AO-1581753

RA17273943

AO-745391

RA19317089

RA17192562

0-033084

RA17093165

A0-2093800

AO-1903389

Unit

HQ CO 21D

12th Fighter-Bomber Squadron

HQ CO 7 REGT 1CAV

HQ CO 19 REGT 241D

34th Troop Carrier Squadron

K CO 3/21 REGT 241D

39th Fighter-Interceptor Squadron

K CO 3/34 REGT 241D

HQ CO 3D BN 34 REGT 24ID

VMF 513 MAG 33

2S8IG CO 2D

12th Fighter-Bomber Squadron

67th Fighter-Bomber Squadron

Date of Loss

3/7/1953

1/6/1952

11/5/1951

7/16/1950

10/16/1952

7/11/1950

8/14/1951

7/20/1950

7/19/1950

7/10/1952

11/30/1950

12/13/1951

9/13/1951

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/

for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Total Individuals

Status

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

Non Battle Death

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

KILLED IN ACTION

KILLED IN ACTION

13

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

JAPAN

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH



