

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Korea (PMKOR) Report for WYOMING (Unaccounted For)

Total Individuals

13

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Status	Country of Casualty
BAKER, CLIFFORD ELLIS	1st Lt	ARMY	O-00971928	HQ CO 2ID	3/7/1953	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, NORTH
ELSOM, BILL	Capt	AIR FORCE	AO-955323	12th Fighter-Bomber Squadron	1/6/1952	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, NORTH
FINCH, ROBERT ALEXANDER	1st Lt	ARMY	O-00524567	HQ CO 7 REGT 1CAV	11/5/1951	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, NORTH
GARCIA, JOSEPH GEORGE	Sgt	ARMY	RA17083882	HQ CO 19 REGT 24ID	7/16/1950	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, SOUTH
GRAPER, VICTOR BERNARD	Capt	AIR FORCE	AO-1581753	34th Troop Carrier Squadron	10/16/1952	Non Battle Death	JAPAN
HILL, DONALD GENE	Pfc	ARMY	RA17273943	K CO 3/21 REGT 24ID	7/11/1950	PRISONER OF WAR	KOREA, NORTH
HORN, JOHN LUCIUS	Capt	AIR FORCE	AO-745391	39th Fighter-Interceptor Squadron	8/14/1951	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, NORTH
KUIPER, DAVID HENRY	Cpl	ARMY	RA19317089	K CO 3/34 REGT 24ID	7/20/1950	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, SOUTH
MITCHELSON, THOMAS PATRICK	Cpl	ARMY	RA17192562	HQ CO 3D BN 34 REGT 24ID	7/19/1950	PRISONER OF WAR	-
PIANA, PAUL ROBERT	Capt	MARINE CORPS	O-033084	VMF 513 MAG 33	7/10/1952	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, NORTH
ROGERS, LLOYD GREENLEE	Pvt	ARMY	RA17093165	2 SIG CO 2ID	11/30/1950	PRISONER OF WAR	KOREA, NORTH
SWANSON, JOHN ANDREW	1st Lt	AIR FORCE	AO-2093800	12th Fighter-Bomber Squadron	12/13/1951	KILLED IN ACTION	KOREA, NORTH
WOLF, LELAND HENRY	1st Lt	AIR FORCE	AO-1903389	67th Fighter-Bomber Squadron	9/13/1951	KILLED IN ACTION	KOREA, NORTH

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA). Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 2:32 PM